

ORIGINAL

DEPOSIT

DATE

D220 m

DEC 2 0 1999

December 20, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

991983-TI

Application of Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. for Re: Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service Between Points Within the State of Florida

Dear Commission:

Please accept for filing the enclosed original and six (6) copies of the above refe Application filed on behalf of Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. enclosed is an original and six (6) copies of Adelphia's intrastate telecommunic services tariff. A check in the amount of \$250.00 is enclosed to cover the applic	Also ations
Please evidence your acceptance of this filing by time stamping the enclosed exsheet and returning the same in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.	tra cover
Should you have any questions concerning this application, please contact me a	t 412-

Sincerely,

220-5079.

Adelphia

CMU CTR EAG **LEG** MAS OPC

RRR

DELPHIA COMMUNICATIONS CORP. JUDERSPORT, PA 16915

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK PENSACOLA, FL 32534

FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

TO THE **ORDER**

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD

32399 0850

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

26 DEC 22 &

FPSC-RECURBINGER UN.



DEPOSIT

DATE

D220#

DEC 2 0 1993

December 20, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Application of Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service Between Points Within the State of Florida

Dear Commission:

Please accept for filing the enclosed original and six (6) copies of the above referenced Application filed on behalf of Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. Also enclosed is an original and six (6) copies of Adelphia's intrastate telecommunications services tariff. A check in the amount of \$250.00 is enclosed to cover the application fee.

Please evidence your acceptance of this filing by time stamping the enclosed extra cover sheet and returning the same in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions concerning this application, please contact me at 412-220-5079.

Sincerely,

Jim Stinson, Esq.

Manager of Legal and Regulatory Affairs

SERVICE COMMISSION
99 DEC 21 AN IO: 58
MAIL ROOM

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Find the forward a copy of check to FLATE with proof of deposit.